



STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
16 STATE HOUSE STATION
AUGUSTA, MAINE
04333-0016

JOHN ELIAS BALDACCI
GOVERNOR

DAVID A. COLE
COMMISSIONER

April 28, 2008
Subject: **Farmington Strong**
State Project No.015846.00
Amendment No. 1

Dear Sir/Ms:

The following question has been received:

Question: After reviewing the project we recommend that a hot mix shim be added to the bid schedule of at least 300 tons. The reason being, there are 15-20 areas along the edge lines where there are 2-3" rutted areas along with a fair amount of cracking.

Response: We plan on paving the ruts under another contract, the MST Statewide Paving Contract.

Question: Do the cracks outside the Micro area need to be crack sealed?

Response: Cracks outside the microsurface areas do not need to be sealed

Question: Does the tack coat only apply to the scratch coat of Micro?

Response: Tack all layers.

Consider this information prior to submitting your bid on **May 7, 2008**.

Sincerely,

Scott Bickford
Contracts & Specifications Engineer



PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER